. TOWN OF HUACHUCA CITY

' The Sunset City

HUACHUCA CITY TOWN COUNCIL
PUBLIC MEETING NOTICE
Thursday, April 25, 2024, at 6:00 PM
COUNCIL CHAMBERS
500 N. GONZALES BLVD.
HUACHUCA CITY, AZ 85616

AGENDA

A. Call to Order — Mayor
a. Pledge of Allegiance

b. Roll Call and Ascertain Quorum
¢. Invocation

Any prayer/invocation that may be offered before the start of regular Council business shall be
the voluntary offering of a private citizen, for the benefit of the Council and the citizens present.
The views or beliefs expressed by the prayer/invocation speaker have not been previously
reviewed or approved by the Council, and the Council does not endorse the religious beliefs or
views of this, or any other speaker. A list of volunteers is maintained by the Town Clerk's Office
and inferested persons should contact the Town Clerk’s Office for further information.

B. Cadll to the Public — Mayor

A.R.S. 38-431.01 states the Public Body may make an open call to the public during a public
meefing, subject to reasonable time, place and manner restrictions, to allow individuals to
address the public body on any issue within the jurisdiction of the Public Body. At the conclusion
of an open call fo the public, individual members of the Public Body may respond to criticism
made by those who have addressed the Public Body, may ask staff to review a matter or may
ask that a matter be puf on a future agenda. However, members of the Public Body shall not
discuss or fake legal action on matters raised during an open call to the public unless the matters
are properly noticed for discussion and legal action.

C. Consent Agenda - Mayor

All items lisfed in the Consent Agenda are considered routine matters and will be enacted by
one motion of the Council. There will be no separate discussion of these items unless a Member
of the Town Council requests that an item or items be removed for discussion. Council Members
may ask questions without removal of the item from the Consent Agenda. Items removed from
fhe Consent Agenda are considered in their normal sequence as listed on the agenda, unless
called out of sequence.
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C.1  Consider approval of the Minutes of the Regular Council meeting held on April 11, 2024.
C.2  Consider approval of the Payment Approval Report.

D. Unfinished Business before the Council - Mayor

Public comment will be taken at the beginning of each agenda item, after the subject has
been announced by the Mayor and explained by staff. Any citizen, who wishes, may speak one
fime for five minutes on each agenda item before or after Council discussion. Questions from
Council Members, however, may be directed fo staff or a member of the public through the
Mayor at any time.

E. New Business Before Council - Mayor

Public comment will be taken at the beginning of each agenda item, after the subject has
been announced by the Mayor and explained by staff. Any citizen who wishes may speak one
time for five minutes on each agenda item before or after Council discussion. Questions from
Council Members, however, may be directed to staff or a member of the public through the
Mayor at any time.

E.1 Discussion and/or Action [Spencer Forsberg]: Mr. Forsberg will present the Town's finances
for the month of February.

E.2 Discussion and/or Action [Suzanne Harvey]: Selection of banking and investment options
for Town funds.

E.3 Discussion and/or Action [Suzanne Harvey and Ruben Villa]: Council direction to staff
concerning potential property tax increase for fiscal year 2024-25, for the purposes of:
complying with “Truth in Taxation” legal requirements, and budget planning and preparation,
including providing formal public notice and scheduling of a public hearing before any final
decisions are made by Council.

E4 Discussion and/or Action [Suzanne Harvey and Ruben Villa]: Council direction fo staff
concerning potential sales tax rate increases for fiscal year 2024-25, for the purposes of:
complying with “Truth in Taxation” legal requirements, and budget planning and preparation,
including providing formal public notice and scheduling of a public hearing before any final
decisions are made by Council.

E.5 Discussion and/or Action [Councilmember Ferro]: Discussion concerning a
comprehensive list of the types of building/construction/improvement projects that would
require a building permit from the Town.

E.6 Discussion and/or Action [Mayor Wallace]: Second reading and adoption of ORDINANCE
NO. 2024-01 AMENDING THE TOWN CODE TITLE 5 “BUSINESS LICENSES AND REGULATIONS,"”
CHAPTER 5.05 “BUSINESS LICENSES,” TO ADOPT CHANGES TO THE REQUIREMENTS FOR ISSUANCE

OF A BUSINESS LICENSE.

E.7 Discussion and/or Action [Stephanie Fulton]: Update on the Town’s planned summer
programs and activities.
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E.8 Discussion and/or Action [Mayor Wallace]l: PROCLAMATION NO. 2024-09 -- A
PROCLAMATION OF THE MAYOR DECLARING THE MONTH OF MAY, 2024, AS “ASIAN AMERICAN
AND PACIFIC ISLANDER HERITAGE MONTH"” IN THE TOWN OF HUACHUCA CITY.

E.9 Discussion and/or Action [Mayor Wallace]: PROCLAMATION NO. 2024-10 -- A
PROCLAMATION OF THE MAYOR DECLARING THE MONTH OF MAY, 2024, AS “OLDER AMERICANS
MONTH" IN THE TOWN OF HUACHUCA CITY.

F. Reports of Current Events by Council

G. Adjournment

Posted atf 5:00 PM on April __, 2024, af the following locations:

Town Hall Bulletin Board Town Hall Lobby Town Website
500 N. Gonzales Blvd. 500 N. Gonzales Blvd. hitps://huachucacityaz.gov
Huachuca City, AZ 85616 Huachuca City, AZ 85616
Huachuca City U.S. Post Huachuca City Library Huachuca City Police
Office 506 N. Gonzales Bivd. Department
690 N. Gonzales Blvd. Huachuca City, AZ 85616 500 N. Gonzales Blvd.
Huachuca City, AZ 85616 Huachuca City, AZ 85616
V. Brandye Thonpe
Town Clerk

Note: This meeting is open to the public. Allinterested people are welcome to attend. A copy of agenda
background material provided to the Councilmembers, with the exception of confidential material
relating to possible executive sessions, is available for public inspection at the Town Clerk's Office, 500 N.
Gonzales Blvd., Huachuca City, AZ 85616, Monday through Friday from 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. or online at
www.huachucacityaz.gov

individuals with disabilities who need a reasonable accommodation to atfend or communicate at a town
meeting, or who require this information in alternate format, may contact the Town at 456-1354 (TTY 456-
1353} to make their needs known. Requests should be made as early as possible so there is sufficient time
to respond.
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TOWN OF HUACHUCA CITY Payment Approval Report - Council by vendor name Page: 1
Report dates: 4/10/2024-4/30/2024 Apr 24, 2024 08:16AM
Report Criteria:
Detail report.

Invoices with totals above $0.00 included.

Paid and unpaid invoices included.

Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Amount Paid GL Account Number
Invoice Amount
AFLAC
1030 AFLAC 481128 Suppiemental Employee Insuranc ~ 03/26/2024 1,237.88 1,237.88 10-22520
Total AFLAC: 1,237.88 1,237.88
AMRRP WC '
10451 AMRRP WC 032724 WC Premium Quarterly 03/27/2024 6,941.15 6,941.15 10-22250
Total AMRRP WC: 6,941.15 6,941.15
Arizona Municipal Risk Retention Pool
10403 Arizona Municipal Risk Retention 40000914-030 AZ Commercial Package and AZ 03/04/2024 4,580.80 4,580.80 10-43-280
10403 Arizona Municipal Risk Retention 40000914-030  AZ Commercial Package and AZ 03/04/2024 4,580.80 4,580.80 51-40-280
10403 Arizona Municipal Risk Retention 40000914-030 AZ Commercial Package and AZ 03/04/2024 4,580.80 4,580.80 52-40-280
10403 Arizona Municipal Risk Retention 40000914-030 AZ Commercial Package and AZ 03/04/2024 4,580.80 4,580.80 55-40-280
10403 Arizona Municipal Risk Retention 40000914-030 AZ Commercial Package and AZ 03/04/2024 4,580.80 4,580.80 65-40-280
Total Arizona Municipal Risk Retention Pool; 22,904.00 22,904.00
AT&T
1398 AT&T 040324 Library Landiine Long Distance 04/03/2024 169.06 169.06 10-62-271
Total AT&T: 169.06 169.06
AZ Department of Corrections Labor
1315 AZ Department of Corrections Lab D17232620240 Labor AD 05/03/2024 27.56 .00 10-43-366
1315 AZ Department of Corrections Lab D17232620240 Labor PD 05/03/2024 3.07 .00 10-51-366
1315 AZ Department of Corrections Lab D17232620240 Labor PW 05/03/2024 12.25 .00 10-57-366
1315 AZ Department of Corrections Lab D17232620240 Labor LB 05/03/2024 30.60 .00 10-62-3686
1315 AZ Department of Corrections Lab D17232620240 Labor Water 05/03/2024 55.13 .00 51-40-366
1316 AZ Department of Corrections Lab D17232620240 Labor Sewer 05/03/2024 55.13 .00 52-40-366
1315 AZ Department of Corrections Lab D17232620240 Labor LF 05/03/2024 61.26 .00 55-40-366
Total AZ Department of Corrections Labor: 245.00 .00
Brandye Thorpe
10331 Brandye Thorpe 041724 Medical Refund 04/17/2024 25.00 2500 10-22500
10331 Brandye Thorpe 041724 Dental Refund 04/17/2024 46.86 46.86 10-22510
10331 Brandye Thorpe 041724 Vision Refund 04/17/2024 208.47 208.47 10-22540
Total Brandye Thorpe: 280.33 280.33
Brian Hallam
10761 Brian Hallam 041524 Water Refund 04/15/2024 75.00 .00 51-21350
10761 Brian Hallam 041524 Sewer Refund 04/15/2024 25.00 .00 52-21350
Total Brian Hallam: 100.00 .00
Canyon State Wireless, Inc
1721 Canyon State Wireless, Inc 100900 New Radios for Bus 9 and 10, 04/16/2024 1,989.62 1,989.62 65-40-710
1721 Canyon State Wireless, Inc 100800 New Radios for Bus 9 and 10 and 04/16/2024 2,540.00 2,540.00 65-40-710
1721 Canyon State Wireless, Inc 100901 Airtime for radios on bus 9 and 10 04/17/2024 478.80 478.80 65-40-710




TOWN OF HUACHUCA CITY

Payment Approval Report - Council by vendor name
Report dates: 4/10/2024-4/30/2024

Page; 2
Apr 24, 2024 08:16AM

Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Amount Paid GL Account Number
Invoice Amount
Total Canyon State Wireless, Inc: 5,008.42 5,008.42
CDW Government
1553 CDW Government QN48325 Eﬁ,l}l; EB%?R%?A%QR‘EK; ‘)1( %RY(\EI‘ G 04/04/2024 \ 2,083.24 2,083.24 10-48-450
1563 CDW Government Q835445 Core i9 13th Gen i9-13900 - 04/15/2024 °  2,608.36 .00 10-48-450
1653 CDW Government Q860715 HP P24 G5 24" Class Full HD LC 04/16/2024 3,180.00 .00 10-48-450
1553 CDW Government QS60715 ﬁ?"ﬁi{eaf\(/lini 600 G8 Desktop 04/16/2024 1,365.77 .00 10-48-450
1553 CDW Government Q860715 Computer - Intel Core i5 13th 04/16/2024 4,257.28 .00 10-48-450
1653 CDW Government QS60715 Hﬁ"élﬁg g&%‘g@ &ng%d 514" - 04/16/2024 4,233.38 .00 10-48-450
1553 CDW Government QS60715 Touchscreen Notebook - Full HD - 04/16/2024 9,022.86 .00 10-48-450
Total CDW Government: 26,750.89 2,083.24
CenturyLink
10348 CenturyLink 040724 Town Hall Phone Service 04/07/2024 321.91 .00 10-43-271
10348 CenturyLink 040724 Police Department Phone Service 04/07/2024 170.56 .00 10-51-271
10348 CenturyLink 040724 Public Works Fax 04/07/2024 64.64 .00 10-57-340
10348 CenturyLink 040724 Public Library Phone Service 04/07/2024 88.60 .00 10-62-271
Total CenturyLink: 645.71 .00
Cheryl Barton
10158 Cheryl Barton 041224 Water Refund 04/12/2024 75.00 75.00 51-21350
10158 Cheryl Barton 041224 Sewer Refund 04/12/2024 25.00 25.00 52-21350
Total Cheryl Barton: 100.00 100.00
Cintas Corporation No. 445
10067 Cintas Corporation No. 445 4186606259 Uniforms- PW 03/18/2024 3.47 3.47 10-57-110
10067 Cintas Corporation No. 445 4186606265 Uniforms- PW 03/18/2024 5.36 6.36 10-57-110
10067 Cintas Corporation No. 445 4187340971 Uniforms- PW 03/25/2024 5.37 .00 10-57-110
10067 Cintas Corporation No. 445 4187341089 Uniforms- PW 03/25/2024 7.07 .00 10-57-110
10067 Cintas Corporation No. 445 4186606259 Uniforms- Water 03/18/2024 15.63 15.63 51-40-110
10067 Cintas Corporation No. 445 4186606265 Uniforms- Water 03/18/2024 '24.14 24.14 51-40-110
10067 Cintas Corporation No. 445 4187340971 Uniforms- Water 03/25/2024 2413 .00 51-40-110
10067 Cintas Corporation No. 445 4187341089 Uniforms- Water 03/25/2024 19.23 .00 51-40-110
10067 Cintas Corporation No. 445 4186606259 Uniforms- Sewer 03/18/2024 15.64 15.64 52-40-110
10067 Cintas Corporation No. 445 4186606265 Uniforms- Sewer 03/18/2024 2413 2413 52-40-110
10067 Cintas Corporation No. 445 4187340971 Uniforms- Sewer 03/25/2024 2413 .00 52-40-110
10067 Cintas Corporation No. 445 4187341089 Uniforms- Sewer 03/25/2024 19.24 .00 52-40-110
10067 Cintas Corporation No. 445 4186606259 Uniforms- LF 03/18/2024 132.15 132.15 55-40-110
10067 Cintas Corporation No. 445 4186606292 Landfili Uniforms 03/18/2024 46.22 46.22 55-40-110
10067 Cintas Corporation No. 445 4187341007 Landfill Uniforms 03/25/2024 46.22 .00 55-40-110
10067 Cintas Corporation No. 445 4187341088 Uniforms- LF 03/25/2024 134.32 .00 55-40-110
Total Cintas Corporation No. 445; 546.45 266.74
City of Sierra Vista
1702 City of Sierra Vista 4836 SEACOM Payment 03/31/2024 20,487.50 20,487.50 10-51-222
Total City of Sierra Vista: 20,487.50 20,487 .50
Cody Gonzalez
10751 Cody Gonzalez 041024 $32.00 Per Diem for Lunch and Di  04/10/2024 32.00 32.00 51-40-660




TOWN OF HUACHUCA CITY Payment Approval Report - Council by vendor name Page: 3
Report dates: 4/10/2024-4/30/2024 Apr 24, 2024 08;16AM
Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Amount Paid  GL Account Number
N Invoice Amount
Total Cody Gonzalez: 32.00 32.00
David Thorpe Torres
10615 David Thorpe Torres 041724 Medical Refund 04/17/2024 25.00 25.00 10-22500
10615 David Thorpe Torres 041724 Dental Refund 04/17/2024 46.86 46.86 10-22510
10615 David Thorpe Torres 041724 Vision Refund 04/17/2024 208.47 208.47 10-22540
106156 David Thorpe Torres 041024 $32.00 Per Diem for Lunch and Di  04/10/2024 32.00 32.00 51-40-660
Total David Thorpe Torres: 312.33 312.33
DH Pace Company
10095 DH Pace Company SVC/280-1330 WALKTHROUGH 1! Troubles 03/19/2024 1,150.27 .00 10-57-500
Total DH Pace Company: 1,150.27 .00
Elite Sales and Service, LLC
2130 Elite Sales and Service, LLC 35754 Estimate #661 Lifters, REPAIR Lift  04/11/2024 5,828.88 .00 51-40-470
2130 Elite Sales and Service, LLC 35755 Estimate #626 to repair steeringc  04/16/2024 1,926.19 .00 52-40-470
2130 Elite Sales and Service, LLC 35747 WALKTHROUGH PLEASE, repair ~ 04/16/2024 3,605.18 3,605.18 55-40-610
2130 Elite Sales and Service, LLC 35753 Estimate #674, REPAIR Broken B 04/17/2024 13,634.77 .00 55-40-610
Total Elite Sales and Service, LLC: 24,995.02 3,605.18
Empire Homes, Inc.
2223 Empire Homes, Inc. 17555 44 Tons 3/4 -1" gravel for parking | 04/12/2024 991.26 991.26 10-60-460
2223 Empire Homes, Inc. 17545 Restock 3/4-1" Gravel for the Lan 04/10/2024 991.26 991.26 55-40-460
1"ota! Empire Homes, Inc.: 1,982.52 1,882.52
Empire Southwest, LLC
2220 Empire Southwest, LLC EPCT0001984 Renew contract 2024 - 2025 forth  04/15/2024 709.25 .00 10-57-500
2220 Empire Southwest, LLC EPCT0001984 Renew Empire Power Contract 2  04/15/2024 978.25 978.25 51-40-650
2220 Empire Southwest, LLC EMPS6314036 Bolts, Nuts and Washers for D6Tr  03/27/2024 158.88 158.88 55-40-610
2220 Empire Southwest, LLC EMWK364193  Road Trips for the 816K Packer E ~ 02/22/2024 3,005.13 3,005.13 55-40-610
2220 Empire Southwest, LLC EMWK364246  Road Trips for the 816K Packer E  02/23/2024 3,005.13 3,005.13 55-40-610
2220 Empire Southwest, LLC EMWK367243 816K for no Power, has code 104 04/16/2024 1,242.00 .00 55-40-610
Total Empire Southwest, LL.C: 9,098.64 7,147.39
Erin Campbell
10754 Erin Campbell 040924 Water Refund 04/09/2024 446.02 446.02 51-21350
Total Erin Campbell: 446.02 446.02
Gerald Hursh
10336 Gerald Hursh 041724 Dental Refund 04/17/2024 165.23 1656.23 10-22500
10336 Gerald Hursh 041724 Medical Refund 04/17/2024 25.00 25.00 10-22500
10336 Gerald Hursh 041724 Vision Refund 04/17/2024 699.69 699.69 10-22540
10336 Gerald Hursh 041324 Reimb. Lunch 04/13/2024 10.70 10.70 10-43-660
Total Gerald Hursh: 900.62 900.62
Gerri Ricci
10757 Gerri Ricci 041724 Medical Refund 04/17/2024 25.00 25.00 10-22500
10757 Gerri Ricci 041724 Dental Refund 04/17/2024 46.86 46.86 10-22510
10757 Gerri Ricci 041724 Vision Refund 04/17/2024 208.47 208.47 10-22540




TOWN OF HUACHUCA CITY Payment Approval Report - Council by vendor name Page: 4
Report dates: 4/10/2024-4/30/2024 Apr 24, 2024 08:16AM
Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Amount Paid GL Account Number
Invoice Amount
Total Gerri Ricci: 280.33 280.33
Gregory C. Rainey
10562 Gregory C. Rainey 599 Restitution Payment Case No. MO 04/23/2024 83.68 .00 20-40-200
Total Gregory C. Rainey: 83.68 .00
Integrated Machinery Inc.
10741 Integrated Machinery Inc. 29INV0001 As per Email, the Cost for Deliver ~ 04/16/2024 1,300.00 1,300.00 51-40-840
Total Integrated Machinery Inc.: 1,300.00 1,300.00
James Thies
2738 James Thies 041724 Medical Refund 04/17/2024 25.00 25.00 10-22500
2738 James Thies 041724 Vision Refund 04/17/2024 208.47 208.47 10-22540
Total James Thies: 233.47 233.47
Jose Olivas
10503 Jose Olivas 041724 Medical Refund 04/17/2024 25.00 25.00 10-22500
10503 Jose Olivas 041724 Dental Refund 04/17/2024 46.86 46.86 10-22510
Total Jose Olivas: 71.86 71.86
Joseph Schlosser
10614 Joseph Schlosser 041724 Dental Refund 04/17/2024 43.56 43.56 10-22510
10614 Joseph Schiosser 041724 Vision Refund 04/17/2024 192.51 192.51 10-22540
Total Joseph Schlosser: 236.07 236.07
Joshua Simms
10332 Joshua Simms 041724 Medical Refund 04/17/2024 25.00 25,00 10-22500
10332 Joshua Simms 041724 Dental Refund 04/17/2024 46.86 46.86 10-22510
10332 Joshua Simms 041724 Vision Refund 04/17/2024 208.47 208.47 10-22540
Total Joshua Simms: 280.33 280.33
July
10728 July 0889506 2Q 2024 Admin Fees- AD 03/27/2024 65.38 65.38 10-43-130
10728 July 0889506 2Q 2024 Admin Fees- Court 03/27/2024 65.39 65.39 10-45-130
10728 July 0889506 2Q 2024 Admin Fees- PD 03/27/2024 65.36 65.36 10-51-130
10728 July 0889506 2Q 2024 Admin Fees- PW 03/27/2024 65.36 65.36 10-57-130
10728 July 0889506 2Q 2024 Admin Fees- LB 03/27/2024 65.38 65.38 10-62-130
10728 July 0889506 2Q 2024 Admin Fees- Water 03/27/2024 65.36 65.36 51-40-130
10728 July 0889506 2Q 2024 Admin Fees- Sewer 03/27/2024 65.36 65.36 52-40-130
10728 July 0889506 2Q 2024 Admin Fees- LF 03/27/2024 65.36 65.36 55-40-130
10728 July 0889506 2Q 2024 Admin Fees- Bus 03/27/2024 65.36 65.36 65-40-130
Total July: 588.31 588.31
Kyle Arnett
2757 Kyle Amett 041724 Medical Refund 04/17/2024 25.00 25.00 10-22500
2757 Kyle Arnett 041724 Dental Refund 04/17/2024 159.11 159.11 10-22510
2757 Kyle Amett 041724 Vision Refund 04/17/2024 800.31 800.31 10-22540




TOWN OF HUACHUCA CITY Payment Approval Report - Councii by vendor name Page: 5
Report dates: 4/10/2024-4/30/2024 Apr 24, 2024 08:16AM
Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Amount Paid GL Account Number
Invoice Amount
Total Kyle Arnett: 984.42 984.42
Lal Enterprises, inc
3220 Lal Enterprises, Inc 63903 Return Check Fee 01/31/2024 12.00 12.00 10-43-122
Total Lal Enterprises, Inc: 12.00 12.00
Leslie's PoolMart, Inc.
2777 Leslie's PoolMant, Inc. 00649-01-0727 WALKTHROUGH PLEASE, refur 04/18/2024 619.02 .00 10-58-460
2777 Leslie's PoolMart, inc. 0649-02-02472 3"taps 04/09/2024 230.66 230.66 10-58-460
Total Leslie's PoclMart, Inc.: 849.68 230.66
Lucas Hardin
10580 Lucas Hardin 041924 Water Refund 04/19/2024 21.68 .00 51-21350
10580 Lucas Hardin 041924 Sewer Refund 04/19/2024 25.00 .00 52-21350
Total Lucas Hardin: 46.68 .00
Lumen
10507 Lumen 684211374 Current Charges 04/01/2024 1,128.34 1,128.34 10-48-481
Total Lumen: 1,128.34 1,128.34
Margaret Saenz
9099 Margaret Saenz 041724 Medical Refund 04/17/2024 25.00 25.00 10-22500
9089 Margaret Saenz 041724 Dental Refund 04/17/2024 46.86 46.86 10-22510
9099 Margaret Saenz 041724 Vision Refund 04/17/2024 208.47 208.47 10-22540
Total Margaret Saenz: 280.33 280.33
McCoy's Septic Pumping Service
10230 McCoy's Septic Pumping Service 6214 Pump Station Dump 04/02/2024 190.00 190.00 55-40-360
Total McCoy's Septic Pumping Service: 190.00 190.00
Michael Fox
2749 Michael Fox 041724 Dental Refund 04/17/2024 24.64 2464 10-22510
2749 Michael Fox 041724 Vision Refund 04/17/2024 85.56 85.56 10-22540
Total Michael Fox: 110.20 110.20
Motorola Solutions
3000 Motorola Solutions 8230453735 Tracs Accidenis/Citations Interfac 04/17/2024 430.81 .00 10-51-804
Total Motorola Sclutions: 430.81 .00
PITNEY BOWES BANK INC
3187 PITNEY BOWES BANK INC 031724 Postage- Admin 03/17/2024 231.20 231.20 10-43-440
3187 PITNEY BOWES BANK INC 031724 Postage- Water 03/17/2024 544.99 54499 51-40-440
3187 PITNEY BOWES BANK INC 031724 Postage- Sewer 03/17/2024 544.99 544.99 52-40-440
3187 PITNEY BOWES BANK INC 031724 Postage- Landfill 03/17/2024 330.30 330.30 55-40-440
Total PITNEY BOWES BANK INC: 1,651.48 1,651.48




TOWN OF HUACHUCA CITY Payment Approval Report - Council by'vendor name Page: 6
Report dates: 4/10/2024-4/30/2024 Apr 24, 2024 08:16AM
Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Amount Paid  GL Account Number
Invoice Amount
Raymond Gonzalez
10759 Raymond Gonzalez 041724 Medical Refund 04/17/2024 175.00 175.00 10-22500
Total Raymond Gonzalez: 175.00 175.00
Robertson, Anschutz, Schneid & Crane LLC
10755 Robertson, Anschutz, Schneid & 10835 Fraud Case Information 02/20/2024 25.75 25.75 10-51-230
Total Robertson, Anschutz, Schneid & Crane LLC: 25,75 25.75
Ruben A. Villa
4360 RubenA. Villa H-011-041424  Consulting Services 04/14/2024 2,625.00 2,625.00 10-43-360
Total Ruben A. Villa: 2,625.00 2,625.00
SS.VEC
3920 S.SV.EC 041724 Electricity- Town Hall 04/17/2024 667.67 667.67 10-43-340
3920 S.SV.E.C 041724 Electricity- Police 04/17/2024 327.07 327.07 10-51-340
3920 S.SV.E.C 041724 Electricity- Fire 04/17/2024 327.09 327.09 10-53-340
3920 S.SV.EC 041724 Electricity- Pool 04/17/2024 544.93 544.93 10-58-340
3920 SSV.E.C 041724 Electricity- Parks and Rec 04/17/2024 457.67 457.67 10-60-340
3920 SSV.EC 041724 Electricity- Library 04/17/2024 387.06 387.06 10-62-340
3920 S.S.V.E.C 041724 Electricity- Senior Center 04/17/2024 157.88 157.88 10-68-340
3920 S.SV.EC 041724 Electricity- Road User 04/17/2024 2,394.18 2,394.18 23-40-340
3920 S.SV.E.C 041724 Electricity- Water 04/17/2024 3,659.45 3,659.45 51-40-340
3920 S.SV.E.C 041724 Electricity- Sewer 04/17/2024 299.66 299.66 52-40-340
3920 SSV.EC 041724 Electricity- Landfill 04/17/2024 1,010.75 1,010.75 55-40-340
Total S.S.V.E.C: 10,233.41 10,233.41
Senergy Petroleum LLC
10215 Senergy Petroleum LLC SEN-742500 Diesel Exhaust Fluid 02/08/2024 643.02 643.02 55-40-476
10215 Senergy Petroleum LLC SEN-746840 DYED-ULSD #2 02/13/2024 2,060.68 2,060.68 55-40-476
10215 Senergy Petroleum LLC SEN-752803 DYED-ULSD #2 02/21/2024 2,483.16 2,483.16 55-40-476
10215 Senergy Petroleum LLC SEN-759290 DYED-ULSD #2 02/29/2024 2,093.93 2,093.93 55-40-476
10215 Senergy Petroleum LLC SEN-767307 DYED-ULSD #2 03/13/2024 2,745.70 2,745.70 55-40-476
10215 Senergy Petroleum LLC SEN-772558 DYED-ULSD #2 03/20/2024 2,284.41 2,284.41 55-40-476
10215 Senergy Petroleum LLC SEN-779694 DYED-ULSD #2 03/28/2024 2,083.34 2,083.34 55-40-476
10215 Senergy Petroleum LLC SEN-784360 Diesel Exhaust Fluid 04/04/2024 893.17 893.17 55-40-476
Total Senergy Petroleum LLC: 15,287.41 15,287.41
Sierra Vista Fry Fire District
10600 Sierra Vista Fry Fire District 2024-055 Equipment 04/02/2024 63.75 63.75 10-53-450
10600 Sierra Vista Fry Fire District 2024-056 Station Supplies 04/02/2024 59.76 59.76 10-53-450
10600 Sierra Vista Fry Fire District 2024-057 Station Repairs 04/02/2024 162.08 162.08 10-53-450
10600 Sierra Vista Fry Fire District 2024-058 7.3 cu ft Electric Clothes Dryer 04/02/2024 623.85 623.85 10-53-450
Total Sierra Vista Fry Fire District: 909.44 909.44
Sierra Vista NAPA
3597 Sierra Vista NAPA 855275 Replace Batterie's HC27 12/06/2023 329.73 3298.73 23-40-610
3597 Sierra Vista NAPA 849955 Replace batteries for the water te 10/31/2023 1,043.11 1,043.11 55-40-610
3597 Sierra Vista NAPA 850999 Engine filters for 613C Scraper, C  11/07/2023 353.69 353.69 55-40-610
3597 Sierra Vista NAPA 862169 Filter's Landfill 613C Scraper 01/25/2024 341.75 341.75 55-40-610
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Total Sierra Vista NAPA; 2,068.28 2,068.28
Smith Septic Service LLC
10752 Smith Septic Service LLC 1268 303 Apache St. septic tank aband ~ 04/03/2024 1,500.00 1,500.00 10-54-801
Total Smith Septic Service LLC: 1,500.00 1,500.00
Southwest Gas Corporation
3879 Southwest Gas Corporation 041624 Gas Utility- Police 04/12/2024 291.01 291.01 10-51-340
3879 Southwest Gas Corporation 041624 Gas Ulility- Fire Station 04/12/2024 1,052.81 1,052.81 10-53-340
3879 Southwest Gas Corporation 041624 Gas Utility- Community Center 04/12/2024 53.88 53.88 10-60-340
3879 Southwest Gas Corporation 041624 Gas Utility- Library 04/12/2024 119.07 119.07 10-62-340
3879 Southwest Gas Corporation 041624 Gas Utility- Senior Center 04/12/2024 81.98 81.98 10-68-340
Total Southwest Gas Corporation: 1,598.75 1,5698.76
Southwestern Sales Co.
3545 Southwestern Sales Co. 0242294-IN Purchase New tarpARMOR TDS3  04/05/2024 46,936.20 46,936.20 55-40-710
Total Southwestern Sales Co.: 46,936.20 46,936.20
Stanley Fuller
10760 Stanley Fuller 041724 Medical Refund 04/17/2024 25,00 25,00 10-22500
10760 Stanley Fulier 041724 Dental Refund 04/17/2024 94.31 94.31 10-22510
Total Stanley Fuller: 119.31 119.31
Stephanie Fulton
10509 Stephanie Fulton 041724 Medical Refund 04/17/2024 25.00 25.00 10-22500
10509 Stephanie Fulton 041724 Dental Refund 04/17/2024 46.86 46.86 10-22510
10509 Stephanie Fulton 041724 Vision Refund 04/17/2024 208.47 208.47 10-22540
Total Stephanie Fulton: 280.33 280.33
Summit Baptist Church
10750 Summit Baptist Church 040324 Community Center Refund 04/03/2024 75.00 75.00 10-36-500
Total Summit Baptist Church: 75.00 75.00
Tabetha Billyard
10753 Tabetha Billyard 040924 Overpayment Water 04/09/2024 50.00 5§0.00 51-21350
10753 Tabetha Billyard 040924 Overpayment Sewer 04/09/2024 50.00 50.00 52-21350
Total Tabetha Billyard: 100.00 100.00
Terminix Processing Center
10459 Terminix Processing Center 876997 Pest Control- Town Hall 03/25/2024 10.00 10.00 10-43-462
10459 Terminix Processing Center 876998 Rat Bait Boxes- Town Hall 03/25/2024 29.00 29.00 10-43-462
10459 Terminix Processing Center 876997 Pest Control- Police 03/25/2024 10.00 10.00 10-51-462
10459 Terminix Processing Center 876998 Rat Bait Boxes- Police 03/25/2024 29.00 29.00 10-51-462
10459 Terminix Processing Center 876997 Pest Control- Fire 03/25/2024 10.00 10.00 10-53-450
10459 Terminix Processing Center 876998 Rat Bait Boxes- Fire 03/25/2024 29.00 29.00 10-53-450
10459 Terminix Processing Center 876997 Pest Control- Library 03/25/2024 10.00 10.00 10-62-462
10459 Terminix Processing Center 876998 Rat Bait Boxes- Library 03/25/2024 29.00 29.00 10-62-462
10459 Terminix Processing Center 876997 Pest Control- Senior Center 03/25/2024 10.00 10.00 10-68-462
10459 Terminix Processing Center 876998 Rat Bait Boxes- Senior Center 03/25/2024 20.00 29.00 10-68-462




TOWN OF HUACHUCA CITY Payment Approval Report - Council by vendor name Page: 8
Report dates: 4/10/2024-4/30/2024 Apr 24, 2024 08:16AM
Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Amount Paid GL Account Number
Invoice Amount
Total Terminix Processing Center: 195.00 185.00
Timothy Williammee
10756 Timothy Williammee 041724 Medical Refund 04/17/2024 2,710.00 2,710.00 10-22500
10756 Timothy Williammee 041724 Dental Refund 04/17/2024 46.86 46.86 10-22510
10756 Timothy Williammee 041724 Vision Refund 04/17/2024 208.47 208.47 10-22540
Total Timothy Williammee: 2,965.33 2,965.33
Turner Laboratories, Inc
4243 Turner Laboratories, Inc 24D0263 Coliform by Colilert 04/11/2024 64.50 64.50 51-40-510
4243 Turner Laboratories, Inc 24D0264 MPN, Fecal, Nitrogen 04/15/2024 127.00 127.00 51-40-510
Total Turner Laboratories, Inc: 191.50 191.50
Verizon Wireless
4343 Verizon Wireless 9961016137 Cell Phone 04/07/2024 1,638.66 1,638.66 10-48-275
Total Verizon Wireless: 1,638.66 1,638.66
Waste Management of AZ
10207 Waste Management of AZ 0052139-1571- Trash Service 04/01/2024 14,513.21 14,513.21 54-40-360
Total Waste Management of AZ: 14,513.21 14,513.21
Wells Fargo Remittance Center
4377 Wells Fargo Remittance Center 031324 office vacuum 03/13/2024 84.67 84.67 10-43-460
4377 Wells Fargo Remiittance Center 031324 office chair 03/13/2024 164.73 164.73 10-43-460
4377 Wells Fargo Remittance Center 031324 office supplies 03/13/2024 180.03 180.03 10-43-460
4377 Wells Fargo Remittance Center 031324 court office supplies . 03/13/2024 593 5.93 10-45-290
4377 Wells Fargo Remittance Center 031324 Wwiper blades 03/13/2024 44.92 44,92 10-51-470
4377 Wells Fargo Remittance Center 031324 Trunk upper molding trim 03/13/2024 29.12 29.12 10-51-470
4377 Wells Fargo Remittance Center 031324 2 night hotel stay for psprs confer ~ 03/13/2024 249.32 249.32 10-51-660
4377 Wells Fargo Remittance Center 031324 Restock 3'x5' American Flags 03/13/2024 568.23 568.23 10-57-460
4377 Wells Fargo Remittance Center 031324 saw/sawhorse/buckets 03/13/2024 249.49 249.49 10-57-460
4377 Wells Fargo Remittance Center 031324 drain kit 03/13/2024 34.67 34.67 10-57-500
4377 Welis Fargo Remittance Center 031324 plywood/sheetrock 03/13/2024 37843 378.43 10-57-500
4377 Wells Fargo Remittance Center 031324 led lights 03/13/2024 454 .07 454,07 10-57-500
4377 Wells Fargo Remittance Center 031324 framing boards 03/13/2024 7.42 7.42 10-57-500
4377 Wells Fargo Remittance Center 031324 Toilet seat 03/13/2024 32.55 32.55 10-57-500
4377 Wells Fargo Remittance Center 031324 switch/bulb 03/13/2024 27.41 27.41 10-57-500
4377 Wells Fargo Remittance Center 031324 grinder 03/13/2024 129.26 129.26 10-57-540
4377 Wells Fargo Remittance Center 031324 star allens 03/13/2024 45.58 45.58 10-57-540
4377 Welis Fargo Remittance Center 031324 pry bar 03/13/2024 28.18 28.18 10-57-540
4377 Wells Fargo Remittance Center 031324 lending shed keys 03/13/2024 12.98 12.98 10-62-290
4377 Wells Fargo Remittance Center 031324 lube lock ease, private sign 03/13/2024 10.62 10.62 10-62-290
4377 Wells Fargo Remittance Center 031324 vehicle maintenance items 03/13/2024 37.26 37.26 10-65-480
4377 Wells Fargo Remittance Center 031324 make your own button supplies 03/13/2024 57.59 57.59 10-69-802
4377 Wells Fargo Remittance Center 031324 diaper bank grant 03/13/2024 312.36 312.36 10-69-806
4377 Wells Fargo Remittance Center 031324 Turn signal 03/13/2024 19.36 19.36 23-40-610
4377 Wells Fargo Remittance Center 031324 switch/lights/fan 03/13/2024 170.76 170.76 23-40-610
4377 Wells Fargo Remittance Center 031324 plug wrench 03/13/2024 23.85 23.85 51-40-460
4377 Wells Fargo Remittance Center 031324 cement milk 03/13/2024 25.05 25.05 51-40-460
4377 Wells Fargo Remittance Center 031324 paint/sand discs 03/13/2024 47.12 47.12 51-40-470
4377 Wells Fargo Remittance Center 031324 door handie 03/13/2024 12.68 12.68 51-40-470
4377 Wells Fargo Remittance Center 031324 Tire repairs 03/13/2024 25.00 25.00 51-40-470
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4377 Wells Fargo Remittance Center 031324 sprinklers/parts 03/13/2024 258.59 258.59 51-40-610
4377 Wells Fargo Remittance Center 031324 One Pailet and Rebar for Park Re  03/13/2024 363.82 363.82 52-40-460
4377 Wells Fargo Remittance Center 031324 supplies 03/13/2024 19.48 19.48 52-40-460
4377 Wells Fargo Remittance Center 031324 paint 03/13/2024 34.69 34.68 52-40-460
4377 Wells Fargo Remittance Center 031324 fasteners 03/13/2024 20.84 20.84 52-40-460
4377 Wells Fargo Remittance Center 031324 Weed killer 03/13/2024 139.94 139.94 52-40-460
4377 Wells Fargo Remittance Center 031324 Tool box/batteries 03/13/2024 48.14 48.14 52-40-480
4377 Wells Fargo Remittance Center 031324 paper/paint 03/13/2024 146.82 146.82 52-40-470
4377 Wells Fargo Remittance Center 031324 Trip tape 03/13/2024 34.71 3471 52-40-470
4377 Wells Fargo Remittance Center 031324 Reflective tape 03/13/2024 24.94 24.94 55-40-460
4377 Wells Fargo Remittance Center 031324 Tire machine 03/13/2024 234.33 234.33 55-40-470
4377 Wells Fargo Remittance Center 031324 brake pads 03/13/2024 64.93 64.93 55-40-470
4377 Wells Fargo Remittance Center 031324 brake fluid 03/13/2024 97.98 97.98 55-40-610
4377 Wells Fargo Remittance Center 031324 used tire 03/13/2024 119.84 119.84 55-40-610
Total Wells Fargo Remittance Center: 5,077.69 5,077.69
William Poweli
10758 William Powell 041724 Medical Refund 04/17/2024 25.00 25.00 10-22500
10758 William Powell 041724 Dental Refund 04/17/2024 46.86 46.86 10-22510
10758 Williarn Powell 041724 Vision Refund 04/17/2024 208.47 208.47 10-22540
Total William Powell: 280.33 280.33
Wist Office Products
4169 Wist Office Products 2419580 Gloves 02/20/2024 175.55 175.55 51-40-290
4169 Wist Office Products 2422127 Restock Trash Bags (BLOWN TR 02/29/2024 318.79 318.79 55-40-460
Total Wist Office Products: 494.34 494.34
Xpress Bill Pay
4441 Xpress Bill Pay INV-XPR0O1079 EFT Web Transactions 03/31/2024 92.16 92,16 10-43-480
4441 Xpress Bill Pay INV-XPRO1079 EFT Return NSF or Account Close  03/31/2024 14.00 14.00 10-43-480
4441 Xpress Bill Pay INV-XPR01079  Credit/Debit Card Web Transactio  03/31/2024 170.03 170.03 10-43-480
4441 Xpress Bill Pay INV-XPR0O1079 Online Banking- Bank Bill Pay Tra  03/31/2024 46.34 46.34 10-43-480
4441 Xpress Bill Pay INV-XPRO1679  Account Maintenance Fee 03/31/2024 100.00 100.00 10-43-480
Total Xpress Bilt Pay: 422.53 42253
240,804.27  189,194.65

Grand Totals:
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Detail report.
Invoices with totals above $0.00 included.
Paid and unpaid invoices included.
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Amount

-Brokered CD from the following Bank

Huachuca City

.Coupon .Term

-Maturity .Interest income earned by holding to maturity ’

$ 250,000.00 .Western Alliance Bank 5.353Months  7/25/2024 S 3,343.75
S 250,000.00 THEPIEDMONT BANK 5.25 6 Months  10/29/2024 $ 6,562.50
$ 250,000.00 'INSTITUTION FOR SAVINGS IN NEWBURYPORT 5.20 9Months  1/29/2025 $ 9,750.00
$ 250,000.00 Crossfirst Bk Leawood Ks 5.05 12 Months  4/24/2025 $ 12,625.00
$1,000,000.00 5.21 $ 32,281.25
Amount Brokered CD from the following Bank Coupon Term Maturity  Interest income earned by holding to maturity

3,343.75

$ 250,000.00 Western Alliance Bank 5.35 3Months  7/25/2024 $
$ 250,000.00 THE PIEDMONT BANK 5.25 6 Months  10/29/2024 $ 6,562.50
$ 250,000.00 INSTITUTION FOR SAVINGS IN NEWBURYPORT 5.20 9Months  1/29/2025 $ 9,750.00
$ 250,000.00 Crossfirst Bk Leawood Ks 5.05 12 Months  4/24/2025 $ 12,625.00
$ 250,000.00 Flagstar Bk Natt Assn Hicksvi 5.10 15Months  7/24/2025 $ 15,937.50
$ 250,000.00 Morgan Stanley BKN A 5.05 18 Months 10/24/2025 $ 18,937.50
$1,500,000.00 5.17 $ 67,156.25
Amount Investment Term Yield Interest Earned
$ 250,000.00 Treasury Bill 3mo 528 S 3,300.00
S 250,000.00 Treasury Bill 6mo 525 $ 6,562.50
$ 250,000.00 Treasury Bill 9mo 506 $ 9,487.50
$ 250,000.00 Treasury Bill lyr 506 § 12,650.00
$ 1,000,000.00 516 $ 32,000.00

1,100.00

$ 250,000.00 TREASURY BILL

$ 250,000.00 TREASURY BILL 2mo 2,191.67
$ 250,000.00 TREASURY BILL 3mo 3,300.00
$ 250,000.00 TREASURY BILL 4mo 4,400.00
$ 250,000.00 TREASURY BILL 5mo 5,458.33
$ 250,000.00 TREASURY BILL 6 mo 6,562.50
$1,500,000.00 23,012.50




Frequently Asked Questions:

How do we get paid?

Moreton Capital Markets does not charge management fees. We are compensated through:
A.) trade based selling concessions (paid by issuers and underwriters),
B.) Distribution revenue paid by mutual fund companies,

and/or

C.) Markup/commission for trades in the secondary market (from .01% to 1%)

Are there contracts to work with us?

Moreton Capital Markets does not have time locked contracts. The entity can start and stop doing
business with us as they see fit. We gather information about the entity contained on onboarding
forms, that are signed by individuals authorized by the entity to open a self-directed investment account

for the entity.

How do we move money back and forth?

A secure bank link is created to move money back and forth from your investment account to your
linked bank account via ACH. As long as we are notified of money that needs to be moved before 2:30
pm mountain time, we would be able to submit the ACH request and your funds should arrive in your
linked bank account the next business day.

Who do we work with in Arizona?

Town of Kearny Town of Hayden Town of Miami Town of Snowflake
Town of Taylor Town of Pima Graham County Hunter’s Point Boarding School
Bio on firm-

Moreton Capital Markets is a registered broker-dealer headquartered in Salt Lake City, UT. Our business is built on a foundation of superior
customer service to institutional investors. We are dedicated to understanding your investment needs and providing real value-added service.
Our consultative approach incorporates Wall Street expertise, Main Street sensibilities, and confident recommendations to guide you through
the investment process. We build long-term relationships because we go the extra mile to ensure you receive the highest quality service and

support.

Our firm has a contractual agreement with RBC Correspondent Services® to serve as our clearing firm. Client assets are held by RBC Capital
Markets, LLC.®, For more information on RBC and this relationship, please see our website: www.MoretonCM.com

Disclosures ~
Moreton Capital Markets, LLC is a broker-dealer registered with the SEC and a member of FINRA and SIPC. MCM privacy policy and business

continuity plan can be found on our website www.moretoncm.com.
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ARIZONA INVESTMENT
MANAGEMENT OPTIONS

urer

Arizona State Tra

LGIP Funds SMA Fund Arizona Endowment
* Four Investment Choices « Specifically dedicated bond fund Trust Fund
* 2 Money Markets + Newest ASTO Investment Fund
*  2Intermediate-Term Bond Funds + Sole-beneficiary allows for full
customization and individual . :
+ Money Markets Provide 100% Daily investment parameters Longest Investment Horizon
Liquidity . i L « Balanced Asset Allocation
+ Client can determine their time Targets
* Intermediate-Term allow longer- horizon or liquidity considerations - 60% Equity Indexing
investment horizon based on investment objectives ' . 40% Active Fixed Income
* No required minimum investment + $100 million minimum investment « Constant cash flow after 5 year
. initial investment
« $55 per $100,000 invested » $55 per $100,000 invested
* 5.5bps annually * 5.5bps annually « $100,000 minimum investment
+ 855 per $100,000 invested
» 5.5bps annually

Tolw vs!

L O |wiremmeessarseor 1. SAFETY WITH COMPETITIVE YIELDS

[ 2. PUBLIC SERVICE WITH LOW INVESTING FEES
3. 100% LlQuIDITY

1700 W. Washington Street, Ste. 102, Phoenix, AZ 85007
(602) 542-7800 | www.aztreasury.gov
@AZTreasury
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Arizona Treasurer Kimberly Yee

ARIZONA INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT OPTIONS

Monthly Performance Yield Benchmark Earnings
Pool 5 LGIP 5.10% 5.04% $11,911518 AAA
Pool 7 LGIP FF&C 5.02% 5.14% $10,454,323 AAA
Pool 500 LGIP Med 3.371% 5.01% $1,813,336 AA-3
Pool 700 LGIP FF&C Med 338% 4.80% $796.436 AAA

5116,000
S114,000
112,000
110,000
$108,000
£106,000
510,000
5102000

5100000

Jun-16

Crei-16

Feb-17 )
Jn-1

Hypothetical Growth of $100,000
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= 1 [ [+ *
o & 2 o & 2 o & 3
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Jun-22

*As-of June 30, 2023

Ded-23
Feh-23
Jun-23

Annual Fee Structure

_Rate

" 0.055% :

“Invested Amount  Annual Cost per $100,000

$100,000

Office of the Arizona State Treasurer

1700 W. Washington Street, Ste 102, Phoenix, AZ 85007

(602) 542-7800 | www.aztreasury.gov

$55.00

As of 6.30.2023

o @AZTreasury

@AZTreasury




SEPARATELY MANAGED ACCOUNTS

Specifically dedicated fixed income fund

Customizable criteria may include:

Credit Risk Tolerance
Duration Allowance
Cash Flow/Liquidity Needs

Terms of Distributions (if applicable)

Other Specifiable Parameters

As-needed availability for deposits/withdrawals

$100 million minimum investment

Pool 12 Pool 16
SMA Examples CAWCD ECDH
Investment Mix Corporate & Diversified Securities | Corporate & Diversified Securities